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3.6 Number of municipalities classified by type and size group, by province, as at Jan. 1,1976 and 1977 
(concluded) 

Year, type and size group 

1977« (concluded) 

POPULATION SIZE GROUP 
(1976 Census) 

Unitary municipalities 
Over 100,000 
50,000-99,999 
10,000-49,999 
Under 10,000 

Total 

Nfld, 

— I 
5 

123 

129 

PEI 

— 
— 1 
35 

36 

NS 

1 
2 

17 
45 

65 

NB 

— 2 
5 

105 

112 

Que. 

4 
14 
72 

1,410 

1,500 

Ont. 

17 
14 
76 

677 

784 

Man. 

1 

3 
181 

185 

Sask. 

2 

6 
775 

783 

Alta. 

2 

14 
311 

327 

BC 

3 
9 

26 
102 

140 

YT 

_ 
1 
2 

3 

NWT 

_ 
7 

7 

Canada 

30 
42 

227 
3,772 

4,071 

'Includes urban communities in Québec; and Metropolitan Toronto, régional municipalities and Ihe district municipality in Ontario, 
'Includes the five boroughs of Metropolitan Toronto. 
'Includes 11 rural districts. 
Mncludes municipalities in Nova Scotia; parishes, townships, united townships and municipalities in Québec; townships in Ontario; rural 
municipalities in Manitoba and Saskatchewan; municipal districts and counties in Alberta; and districts in British Columbia. 

'Includes local government communities, local improvement districts and the metropolitan area in Newfoundiand; improvement districts 
in Ontario and Alberta; local government districts in Manitoba; local improvement districts in Saskatchewan and the Yukon Territory; 
and hamlets in the Northwest Territories, 
"Information for Québec municipalities not available for 1977, Data for 1976 has been repeated. 

3.7 Canadian financial contributions' to the United Nations and specialized agencies, years ended 
Mar. 31,1976 and 1977 with totals for 1945-77 (thousand dollars Canadian) 

Agency 1976 1977 Total 
1945-77 

UN regular budget 
Peacekeeping 
UNEFl 
ONUC 
UNFICYP 
UNEF II 

Social and économie programs 
UNDP 
UNHCR 
UNICEF 
UNRWA 
UNITAR 
UNETPSA 
WFP 
UNFPA 
Committee on Elimination of Racial Discrimination 
Trust Fund for Soulh Africa 
UN Fund for Drug Abuse Control 
UN Voluntary Fund for Environment 

Specialized agencies, lAEA and GATT 
ILO 
FAO 
WHO 
UNESCO 
ICAO 
IMCO 
ITU 
WMO 
UPU 
lAEA regular and operational budgets 
GATT 
WIPO 

UN Association in Canada 

Total 

9,856 9,593 

— 
— 1,930 

4,620 

24,500 
750r,' 

3,500 
1,350 

60 
175 

10,000 
3,500 

3 
10 

200 

~ 
2,761 
3,321 
3,676r 
2,491 

443 
42 

690 
243 
130 

1,155 
651 
145' 

35 

76,237r 

— 
— 2,600 

2,844 

29,435 
750 

5,000 
1,650 

70 
225 

10,998' 
5,000 

4 
10 

200 
3,618 

2,386 
3,293 
2,650 
2,523 

478 
50 

928 
149 
292 

1,514 
697 
207 

55 

87,219 

5,910 
9,187 

30,412 
11,221 

190,506 
40,082 
38,875 
34,403 

730 
874 

152,250 
18,052 

17 
70 

1,150 
3,622 

21,953 
28,971 
35,799 
25,140 

7,077 
349 

5,719 
1,538 
1,298 
8,734 
4,595 

465 

525 

780,974 

^Canada ranks sixth to eighth largest contributor to the budget ofthe United Nations and its related agencies. 
*Does not include spécial appeals, 
^Does not include a contribution of approximately $78 million (Canadian). 


