## 3.6 Number of municipalities classified by type and size group, by province, as at Jan. 1, 1976 and 1977 (concluded)

Year, type and size group	Nfld.	PEI	NS	NB	Que	Ont.	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	BC	YT	NWT	Canada
1977 <sup>6</sup> (concluded)													
POPULATION SIZE GROUP (1976 Census) Unitary municipalities Over 100,000 50,000-99,999 10,000-49,999 Under 10,000	1 5 123	- - 1 35	1 2 17 45	2 5 105	4 14 72 1,410	17 14 76 677	1 3 181	2 6 775	2 14 311	3 9 26 102	- 1 2		30 42 227 3,772
Total	129	36	65	112	1,500	784	185	783	327	140	3	7	4,071

## 3.7 Canadian financial contributions to the United Nations and specialized agencies, years ended Mar. 31, 1976 and 1977 with totals for 1945-77 (thousand dollars Canadian)

Agency	1976	1977	Total 1945-77	
UN regular budget Peacekeeping	9,856	9,593	101,450	
UNEF I	-	-	5,910	
ONUC UNFICYP	1 020	2.5	9,187	
UNEF II	1,930 4,620	2,600 2,844	30,412 11,221	
Social and economic programs				
UNDP	24,500	29,435	190,506	
UNHCR	750r.°	750	40,082	
UNICEF UNRWA	3,500	5,000	38,875	
UNITAR	1,350	1,650	34,403	
UNETPSA	60 175	70 225	730	
WFP	10,000	10,998*	874 152,250	
UNFPA	3,500	5.000	18,052	
Committee on Elimination of Racial Discrimination	3,300	3,000	16,032	
Trust Fund for South Africa	10	10	70	
UN Fund for Drug Abuse Control	200	200	1,150	
UN Voluntary Fund for Environment		3,618	3,622	
Specialized agencies, IAEA and GATT				
ILO	2,761	2,386	21,953	
FAO	3,321	3,293	28,971 35,799	
WHO UNESCO	3,676r	2,650	35,799	
ICAO	2,491 443	2,523	25,140	
IMCO	443	478 50	7,077	
ITU	690	928	349	
WMO	243	149	5,719 1,538	
UPU	130	292	1,298	
IAEA regular and operational budgets	1.155	1,514	8,734	
GATT	651	697	4,595	
WIPO	1451	207	465	
UN Association in Canada	35	55	525	
Total	76,237r	87,219	780,974	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Canada ranks sixth to eighth largest contributor to the budget of the United Nations and its related agencies.

<sup>2</sup>Does not include special appeals.

<sup>3</sup>Does not include a contribution of approximately \$78 million (Canadian).

Includes urban communities in Quebec; and Metropolitan Toronto, regional municipalities and the district municipality in Ontario.

\*Includes the five boroughs of Metropolitan Toronto.

\*Includes 11 rural districts.

\*Includes nunicipalities in Nova Scotia; parishes, townships, united townships and municipalities in Quebec; townships in Ontario; rural municipalities in Manitoba and Saskatchewan; municipal districts and counties in Alberta; and districts in British Columbia.

\*Includes local government communities, local improvement districts and the metropolitan area in Newfoundland; improvement districts in Ontario and Alberta; local government districts in Manitoba; local improvement districts in Saskatchewan and the Yukon Territory; and hamlets in the Northwest Territories.

\*Information for Quebec municipalities not available for 1977. Data for 1976 has been repeated.